W A T T H O U R  A N D  V A R H O U R  T R A N S D U C E R
TWH system Watt-Hour
TWWH system Watt-Hour + Watt
TQH system Var-Hour
TQQH system Var-Hour + Var
These transducers convert the active power or reactive power of a
single-phase or three-phase system with balanced or unbalanced loads.
The output signals are a digital signal and DC analog signal.

Output voltage
10mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
TWH: Watt-Hour
TQH: Var-Hour
TWWH: Watt-Hour + Watt
TQQH: Var-Hour + Var
CONNECTION
12: 1 phase 2 wires
13: 1 phase 3 wires
33: 3 phase 3 wires
34: 3 phase 4 wires
INPUT
1: AC 120V, 5A
2: AC 240V, 5A
Y: Option (600V, 10A max.)
INPUT FREQUENCY
1: 50 Hz ±3 Hz
2: 60 Hz ±3 Hz
FREQUENCY OUTPUT
   (per WH or VarH)
1: 1 Pulse
2: 10 Pulse
Y: Option
FREQUENCY OUTPUT MODE
1: Open Collector
2: Reed Relay
POWER SUPPLY
1: AC 115/230V ±15%, 50/60 Hz
Y: Option
TWO FREQUENCY OUTPUT
Y: Forward + Reverse
N: No (only Forward)
DC OUTPUT
1: 4~20mA
2: 0~20mA
3: 0~10mA
4: 0~1mA
5: -10 ~ 0 ~ +10mA
6: -1 ~ 0 ~ +1mA
Y: Option (±20mA, ±12V max.)
A: 0~10V
B: 0~5V
C: 1~5V
D: 0~1V
E: -10 ~ 0 ~ +10V
F: -1 ~ 0 ~ +1V
Example B: TQQH-33-21211-YE
Connection: 3 phase 3 wires
Input: AC 240V, 5A (0 ~ ±2000Var)
Input Freq.: 50Hz ±3Hz
Freq. Output: 10 Pulse/VARH
Freq. Output Mode: Open collector
Power Supply: AC 115/230V
Two-Freq. Output: Forward + Reverse
DC Output: -10 ~ 0 ~ +10V
Model-Connection - Input/Input Freq./Freq. Output/
Freq. Output Mode/Power Supply-Two-Freq.
Output/DC Output
Example A: TWH-34-12111-N
Connection: 3 phase 4 wires
Input: AC 120V, 5A (0~1500W)
Input Freq.: 60Hz ±3Hz
Freq. Output: 1 Pulse/WH
Freq. Output Mode: Open collector
Power Supply: AC 115/230V
Output pulse Output
1 Pulse
10 Pulse
100 Pulse
(Per WH or VarH)
Reed Relay